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BARBER - M24 0150223

M/24 7.62 NATO §.W.3S. (COMPLETE SYS™cM)
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BARDER - NMZ24 0150225

INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS

GUNSERIAL# (34 |0 327

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL
zes] e acnon o] e
600 PROOF §-1-04] ETL
807 CHECK HEADSPACE §-11-04 | RTL
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN §-1i-04| eTL
612 | MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION
MAGNAFLUX BOLT
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER g 1304 |38 W
817 DRILL AND TAP o
SIGHT HOLES 1404 |Mee.
620 APPLY COATINGS ’
(BARREL ACTION) f/ S| 4L
(BOLT) “ ;
625 FINAL ASSEMBLY
A) CLEAN INSIDE OF
BOLT ASSEMBLY W IR AN.
B) INSPECT REAR FIRING
PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER
IN BOLT HEAD Frvsuy| 7
C) INSPECT EJECTOR
HOLE FOR CHAMFER 9/ o¢f .
D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY ol £

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL

TO MIN. SETTING AND

STAKE

12.50 LBS +/- .5 LBS |

CONFIDENT!AF:SU7BQECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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[OP # OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL
2 LBS MIN . e . .
625 |F) SAFETY ON FORCE | 10 LBS MAX ? Y ? g,\,/é_,a“\[ Ké{//’
CONT.
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE | 2LBSMIN | S 3 LR A fw
H) TRIGGER PULL TEST
AND RETAINABILITY
) FIRING PIN INDENT L_-020MIN_ || 59/ )26 035 NG ea| £
J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 7504 el
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL
STUDS M- | E-
L) ATTACH FRONT AND _ B
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 7o |
M) JRON SIGHT i 1
" ALIGNMENT Rt | Lo
N) DETACH FRONT AND
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE i P
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER Gosoy| Kio
GALLERY TEST AND e
640 | TARGET PASS FAIL 7=/ =
Py Y ey
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 5 /S %fi/
o {]' ,2;, /
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION S~/ L0y ¢
= O
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 5|
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION Al L;Z/
., A
o S &/
645 |INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO ) T
655 |FINAL INSPECTION JNCT
A) HEADSPACE 7~ ¢
+/- .5 1.BS
B) TRIGGER PULL | macsoins 130 A 20T 259 0% |a ey g
//} )
C) FUNCTION Ay 7-00¢ [T
660 |PACK

CONFIDENT!A!_;SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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. 250 LBSplts or Hinus 096 LAS) DATE__ G- /4-0 %
miEs e o)
250055 | 2.50LB5 AFTER | FINAL TEST & 0 RESET |
INITIAL | 50 CYCLES 2,50 LBS COMMENTS
PULL#1] 0. 27 L /)5 255
PULL#2| 259 ROk 253
PULL#3| 2.9 | 239 | £943
PULL#4] 7 S5 205 . T 58
puLL#sl' 233 | 205 | 259
toraLl 12 29 | j0.bg 2
AVERAGE| .{ 47 L1013 254
NITAL | 200vOLES | COMMENTS
cpuiL#t| 300 | T 7ou
o327 | 52g
puL#s) 729 | 148
PopuLsl 200 | 399 :
PULL#S| 724 | 339
TOTAL|// 42 [£.179
AVERAGE| ] 1& J. :55‘ ~
400LBS] 4.00LBS AFTER | MAX SETTING GREATER ~RESET 70 4LBS FOR
INITIAL | 20 CYCLES THAN 4 LBS TARGET & ACCURACY
PULL #1{ 4+ <) 427 4 29
PULL #2} ££ 2/, 408 g3
PULL#3] 4/ ) 3 429 ‘+.00
- pULL#4| 4L 4 )L +39
PULL #5| 4 )of 41§ '%48
TOTALIRI. A9 | 2/ 25 2059 ,
AVERAGE| & ) § 425 43 i
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BARBER - M24 0150228

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: G6410327. 0
FILE DATE AND TIME:

09/15/2004 10:37

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The

CONFIDENT!A!_;SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

Average
Average
Average
Average
Distance
Distance
Distance
Distance
Distance

X Centroid of the Five Target Set: -0.075
Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: -0.136

Point

Mean Radius of the Five Target Set:

from
from
from
from
from

of Impact of the Five Target Set:

POA to Centroid Target #1:

.257

Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 0

Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 0.054
Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 0.066
Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 0.174

BARBER - m24 842480450267



BARBER - M24 0150229

SERTAL NUMBER: G6410327. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 1

FILE DATE: 09/15/2004

FILE TIME: 10:37

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENT!A!_;SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

-0.064
-0.073

0.097
.914
.877
.952
.365
.879
.856

POINT# X Y
1: 0.400 -1.082
2: 0.905 -0.417
3: 0.798 -0.019
4: 0.341 -0.208
5: -0.718 -0.522
6: =-0.423 -0.004
7: -0.382 -0.267
8: -0.292 -0.59%90
9: -1.009 0.584

10: -0.263 1.795

BARBER - m24 JA2689350268



BARBER - M24 0150230

SERIAL NUMBER: G6410327._ 0 POTINT# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: 0.075 -3.239

FILE DATE: 09/15/2004 2: 0.675 -1.546

FILE TIME: 10:37 3: 0.044 -1.231
4: -0.579 -1.212

X CENTROID: -0.171 5: 0.077 0.141

Y CENTROID: -0.307 6: 0.393 0.560

POA TO CENTROID: 0.352 7 0.127 1.009

HORZ SPREAD: 1.870 8: =-0.291 1.176

VERT SPREAD: 4.415 9: -0.936 0.587

GROUP SPREAD: 4.430 10: -1.295 0.682

MIN RADIUS: 0.512

MAX RADIUS: 2.942

MEAN RADIUS: 1.344

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 0

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 3

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 8

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 424980450269



BARBER - M24 0150231

SERIAL NUMBER: G6410327. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 3

FILE DATE: 09/15/2004

FILE TIME: 10:37

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

-0.115
-0.090
0.146
2.080
2.259
2.664
0.354
1.539
0

.935

POINTH# X Y
1: 0.320 -1.279
2: 1.089 0.309
3: -0.99%91 -1.356
4: -0.767 -0.853
5: -0.882 -0.398
6: 0.045 0.223
7: -0.397 0.260
8: 0.330 0.580
9: 0.164 0.710

10: -0.067 0.903

BARBER - M24 042889150270



BARBER - M24 0150232

SERTAL NUMBER: G6410327. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 4

FILE DATE: 09/15/2004

FILE TIME: 10:37

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:
MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENT!A!_;SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

-0.128
-0.089

0.156
1.817
2.745
2.746
0.316
1.519
0.969

4

POINTH# X Y
1: 0.136 -1.585
2: -0.004 -1.128
3: 0.663 -0.852
4: 0.137 -0.261
5: 0.642 0.764
6: 0.071 1.160
7: =-0.247 0.460
8: -0.651 0.708
9: -0.775 -0.016

10: -1.254 -0.137

BARBER - m24 J42688350271



BARBER - M24 0150233

SERIAL NUMBER: G6410327. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 5

FILE DATE: 09/15/2004

FILE TIME: 10:37

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

OCOOPrPrFPRPRPROOO

.103
.121
.158
.111
.521
.679
.180
.933
.570

14
14

POINT# X Y
1: 0.332 -1.025
2: 0.061 -0.611
3: -0.090 -0.608
4: -0.319 -0.547
5: -0.319 -0.547
6: -0.317 -0.547
7 : 0.732 0.052
8: 0.564 0.150
9: 0.461 0.300

10: 0.194 0.381
11: 0.200 0.381
12: 0.200 0.378
13: 0.118 0.059
14: -0.378 0.496

BARBER - Mm24 842489450272



